

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

1 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Contractor	Responsive?	Base Schedule A	Alternate Schedule B	Alternate Schedule C
Engineer's Estimate		\$4,591,113.50	\$5,324,672.50	\$6,509,262.50
Missouri River Contractors LLC		\$4,061,719.00	\$4,647,773.00	\$5,402,107.00
MK Weeden Construction, Inc		\$4,306,310.99	\$4,982,270.48	\$5,935,484.06
Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.		\$4,150,902.20	\$4,561,995.92	\$5,397,886.12

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

2 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No:

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: MT County: Cascade, Chouteau, Teton

Federal Land: DOD

Opened at:

Opened by:

Date: 04/11/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Missouri River Contractors LLC 3384 E US Hwy 12 Helena, MT 59601		\$4,061,719.00	
Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc. PO BOX 1279 Great Falls, MT 59403		\$4,150,902.20	
MK Weeden Construction, Inc PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457		\$4,306,310.99	
Engineer's Estimate		\$4,591,113.50	

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

3 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$406,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$398,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$323,725.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$380,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$17,885.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$16,215.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
A0060	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,826.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$1,265.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
A0080	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$279,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$155,131.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$106,950.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$115,000.00
A0100	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$26,525.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$32,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0120	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$51,840.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$136,850.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$85,000.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

4 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$8,640.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$39,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
A0160	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,400.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00
A0180	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$540.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$500.00
A0200	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$2,100.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.80	\$2,660.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$2,415.00
		Engineer's Estimate	700	LNFT	\$4.25	\$2,975.00
A0220	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$450.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.80	\$570.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$517.50
		Engineer's Estimate	150	LNFT	\$4.25	\$637.50
A0240	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1.00	\$3,960.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.24	\$12,830.40
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.15	\$4,554.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,960	MGAL	\$10.00	\$39,600.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

5 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1.00	\$288.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.24	\$933.12
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.15	\$331.20
		Engineer's Estimate	288	MGAL	\$10.00	\$2,880.00
A0280	20310-1000	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
A0300	20404-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15.00	\$1,455.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$49.50	\$4,801.50
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$5,577.50
		Engineer's Estimate	97	TON	\$16.00	\$1,552.00
A0320	20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$825.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$23.56	\$6,479.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$11.50	\$3,162.50
		Engineer's Estimate	275	LNFT	\$25.00	\$6,875.00
A0340	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$3,200.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$2,720.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$126.50	\$4,048.00
		Engineer's Estimate	32	CUYD	\$145.00	\$4,640.00
A0360	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$1,300.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$1,105.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$126.50	\$1,644.50
		Engineer's Estimate	13	CUYD	\$145.00	\$1,885.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

6 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0380	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (J ROADS)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$40.00	\$74,400.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$28,123.20
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$19.67	\$36,586.20
		Engineer's Estimate	1,860	TON	\$30.00	\$55,800.00
A0400	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$49.00	\$14,455.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$22.42	\$6,613.90
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$30.62	\$9,032.90
		Engineer's Estimate	295	TON	\$30.00	\$8,850.00
A0420	30302-5000	AGGREGATE SURFACE RECONDITIONING (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.75	\$10,810.50
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$0.76	\$10,954.64
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$0.40	\$5,765.60
		Engineer's Estimate	14,414	LNFT	\$0.75	\$10,810.50
A0440	30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.75	\$139,035.75
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$2.00	\$370,762.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$0.40	\$74,152.40
		Engineer's Estimate	185,381	LNFT	\$1.00	\$185,381.00
A0460	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (J ROADS)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15.00	\$1,502,565.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$1,514,585.52
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$19.67	\$1,970,363.57
		Engineer's Estimate	100,171	TON	\$20.50	\$2,053,505.50
A0500	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (APPROACH ROADS)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$33.00	\$21,879.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$10,024.56
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$19.67	\$13,041.21
		Engineer's Estimate	663	TON	\$20.50	\$13,591.50

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

7 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0540	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$16.50	\$113,404.50
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$22.42	\$154,092.66
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$30.62	\$210,451.26
		Engineer's Estimate	6,873	TON	\$20.50	\$140,896.50
A0580	31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$493.00	\$892,330.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$551.00	\$997,310.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$533.40	\$965,454.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,810	TON	\$570.00	\$1,031,700.00
A0600	31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$550.00	\$67,650.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$551.00	\$67,773.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$533.40	\$65,608.20
		Engineer's Estimate	123	TON	\$570.00	\$70,110.00
A0620	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$4,200.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$87.00	\$3,654.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$97.75	\$4,105.50
		Engineer's Estimate	42	LNFT	\$110.00	\$4,620.00
A0640	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1,634.00	\$27,778.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,150.00	\$19,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	17	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$33,150.00
A0660	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1,634.00	\$3,268.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

8 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0680	60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,400.00	\$32,200.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$2,060.00	\$47,380.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,380.00	\$31,740.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$41,400.00
A0700	61903-0700	CATTLE GUARD, 24 FEET (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$18,992.00	\$18,992.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
A0720	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$4,900.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$6,615.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$136.85	\$6,705.65
		Engineer's Estimate	49	HOUR	\$135.00	\$6,615.00
A0740	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$1,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$1,350.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$136.85	\$1,368.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
A0760	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$5,390.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$98.00	\$4,802.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$106.95	\$5,240.55
		Engineer's Estimate	49	HOUR	\$120.00	\$5,880.00
A0780	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$1,100.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$98.00	\$980.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$106.95	\$1,069.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$120.00	\$1,200.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

9 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0800	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$2,860.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$3,510.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$120.75	\$3,139.50
		Engineer's Estimate	26	HOUR	\$130.00	\$3,380.00
A0820	62201-2050	ROLLER (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$1,100.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$1,350.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$120.75	\$1,207.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
A0840	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$150.00	\$8,550.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$173.00	\$9,861.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$133.40	\$7,603.80
		Engineer's Estimate	57	HOUR	\$155.00	\$8,835.00
A0860	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$150.00	\$1,500.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$173.00	\$1,730.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$133.40	\$1,334.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
A0880	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$2,300.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$60.00	\$2,760.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$2,645.00
		Engineer's Estimate	46	HOUR	\$65.00	\$2,990.00
A0900	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$500.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$60.00	\$600.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$575.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$65.00	\$650.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

10 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0920	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$5,205.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.06	\$5,309.10
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.32	\$2,290.20
		Engineer's Estimate	1,735	SQYD	\$4.15	\$7,200.25
A0940	62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (DRY METHOD)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.75	\$6,506.25
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$2.16	\$3,747.60
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$5,985.75
		Engineer's Estimate	1,735	SQYD	\$2.25	\$3,903.75
A0960	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$16,200.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$12,190.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
A0980	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$4,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,620.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
A1000	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$120,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$50.00	\$120,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$120,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,400	FXHR	\$50.00	\$120,000.00
A1020	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER (TCR)				
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160	FXHR	\$50.00	\$8,000.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

11 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
------------------	--------------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------

Total Schedule - All Items						
		Missouri River Contractors LLC				\$4,061,719.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.				\$4,150,902.20
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc				\$4,306,310.99
		Engineer's Estimate				\$4,591,113.50

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

12 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Solicitation No:

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: MT County: Cascade, Chouteau, Teton

Federal Land: DOD

Opened at:

Opened by:

Date: 04/11/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 06/18/2019

Contract Awarded to: Schumaker Trucking & Excavating

Award Date: 06/18/2019

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc. PO BOX 1279 Great Falls, MT 59403		\$4,561,995.92	
Missouri River Contractors LLC 3384 E US Hwy 12 Helena, MT 59601		\$4,647,773.00	
MK Weeden Construction, Inc PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457		\$4,982,270.48	
Engineer's Estimate		\$5,324,672.50	

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

13 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$398,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$459,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$358,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$440,000.00
B0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$38,600.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$55,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$19,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
B0060	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,826.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$1,265.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
B0080	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$173,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$279,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$127,650.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$135,000.00
B0100	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$26,525.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$32,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
B0120	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$51,840.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$160,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$156,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

14 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0140	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$8,640.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$39,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
B0160	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,400.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00
B0180	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$540.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$500.00
B0200	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.80	\$10,374.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$8,190.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$9,418.50
		Engineer's Estimate	2,730	LNFT	\$4.25	\$11,602.50
B0220	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.80	\$570.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$450.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$517.50
		Engineer's Estimate	150	LNFT	\$4.25	\$637.50
B0240	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.24	\$14,855.40
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1.00	\$4,585.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.15	\$5,272.75
		Engineer's Estimate	4,585	MGAL	\$10.00	\$45,850.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

15 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0260	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.24	\$933.12
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1.00	\$288.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.15	\$331.20
		Engineer's Estimate	288	MGAL	\$10.00	\$2,880.00
B0280	20310-1000	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
B0300	20404-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$49.50	\$4,801.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15.00	\$1,455.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$5,577.50
		Engineer's Estimate	97	TON	\$16.00	\$1,552.00
B0320	20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$22.54	\$12,960.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$1,725.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$11.50	\$6,612.50
		Engineer's Estimate	575	LNFT	\$25.00	\$14,375.00
B0340	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$2,720.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$3,200.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$126.50	\$4,048.00
		Engineer's Estimate	32	CUYD	\$145.00	\$4,640.00
B0360	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$1,105.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$1,300.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$126.50	\$1,644.50
		Engineer's Estimate	13	CUYD	\$145.00	\$1,885.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

16 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0380	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$5,355.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$6,300.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$126.50	\$7,969.50
		Engineer's Estimate	63	CUYD	\$145.00	\$9,135.00
B0400	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (H ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$14.30	\$6,935.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$25.00	\$12,125.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$21.57	\$10,461.45
		Engineer's Estimate	485	TON	\$30.00	\$14,550.00
B0420	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (J ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$28,123.20
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$40.00	\$74,400.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$19.67	\$36,586.20
		Engineer's Estimate	1,860	TON	\$30.00	\$55,800.00
B0440	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$22.42	\$6,613.90
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$49.00	\$14,455.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$30.62	\$9,032.90
		Engineer's Estimate	295	TON	\$30.00	\$8,850.00
B0460	30302-5000	AGGREGATE SURFACE RECONDITIONING (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$0.76	\$10,954.64
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.75	\$10,810.50
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$0.40	\$5,765.60
		Engineer's Estimate	14,414	LNFT	\$0.75	\$10,810.50
B0480	30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1.32	\$290,353.80
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.75	\$164,973.75
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$0.40	\$87,986.00
		Engineer's Estimate	219,965	LNFT	\$1.00	\$219,965.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

17 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0500	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (H ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$12.30	\$130,490.70
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$18.00	\$190,962.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$21.85	\$231,806.65
		Engineer's Estimate	10,609	TON	\$20.50	\$217,484.50
B0540	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (IN-PLACE STABILIZATION, H-02 ROAD)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$14.30	\$41,398.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$19.50	\$56,452.50
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$26.02	\$75,327.90
		Engineer's Estimate	2,895	TON	\$25.00	\$72,375.00
B0580	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (J ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$1,514,585.52
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15.00	\$1,502,565.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$19.67	\$1,970,363.57
		Engineer's Estimate	100,171	TON	\$20.50	\$2,053,505.50
B0620	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (APPROACH ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$11,627.28
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$33.00	\$25,377.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$21.85	\$16,802.65
		Engineer's Estimate	769	TON	\$20.50	\$15,764.50
B0660	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$22.42	\$154,092.66
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$16.50	\$113,404.50
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$30.62	\$210,451.26
		Engineer's Estimate	6,873	TON	\$20.50	\$140,896.50
B0700	31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$560.00	\$1,182,720.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$493.00	\$1,041,216.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$533.40	\$1,126,540.80
		Engineer's Estimate	2,112	TON	\$570.00	\$1,203,840.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

18 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0720	31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$551.00	\$67,773.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$550.00	\$67,650.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$533.40	\$65,608.20
		Engineer's Estimate	123	TON	\$570.00	\$70,110.00
B0740	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$90.00	\$7,200.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$8,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$97.75	\$7,820.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	LNFT	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
B0760	60202-0400	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$94.00	\$3,572.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$145.00	\$5,510.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$103.50	\$3,933.00
		Engineer's Estimate	38	LNFT	\$110.00	\$4,180.00
B0780	60202-1300	78-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$340.00	\$17,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$255.00	\$12,750.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$393.30	\$19,665.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	LNFT	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
B0800	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1,660.00	\$36,520.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	22	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$42,900.00
B0820	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1,634.00	\$3,268.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

19 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0840	60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1,753.00	\$47,331.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,400.00	\$37,800.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,380.00	\$37,260.00
		Engineer's Estimate	27	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00
B0860	61903-0700	CATTLE GUARD, 24 FEET (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$18,992.00	\$18,992.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
B0880	61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$6.53	\$457.10
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$25.00	\$1,750.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$4,025.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	LNFT	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
B0900	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$7,020.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$5,200.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$136.85	\$7,116.20
		Engineer's Estimate	52	HOUR	\$135.00	\$7,020.00
B0920	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$1,350.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$1,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$136.85	\$1,368.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
B0940	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$98.00	\$5,096.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$5,720.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$106.95	\$5,561.40
		Engineer's Estimate	52	HOUR	\$120.00	\$6,240.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

20 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0960	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$98.00	\$980.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$1,100.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$106.95	\$1,069.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
B0980	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$138.00	\$3,588.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$2,860.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$120.75	\$3,139.50
		Engineer's Estimate	26	HOUR	\$130.00	\$3,380.00
B1000	62201-2050	ROLLER (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$1,350.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$1,100.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$120.75	\$1,207.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
B1020	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$173.00	\$9,861.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$150.00	\$8,550.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$133.40	\$7,603.80
		Engineer's Estimate	57	HOUR	\$155.00	\$8,835.00
B1040	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$173.00	\$1,730.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$150.00	\$1,500.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$133.40	\$1,334.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
B1060	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$60.00	\$2,940.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$2,450.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$2,817.50
		Engineer's Estimate	49	HOUR	\$65.00	\$3,185.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

21 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1080	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$60.00	\$600.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$500.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$575.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$65.00	\$650.00
B1100	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$2.60	\$7,241.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$8,355.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.32	\$3,676.20
		Engineer's Estimate	2,785	SQYD	\$4.15	\$11,557.75
B1120	62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (DRY METHOD)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$2.16	\$6,015.60
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.75	\$10,443.75
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$9,608.25
		Engineer's Estimate	2,785	SQYD	\$2.25	\$6,266.25
B1140	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$17,280.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$13,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$19,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
B1160	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,620.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$4,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
B1180	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$50.00	\$146,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$146,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$146,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,920	FXHR	\$50.00	\$146,000.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

22 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1200	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160	FXHR	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.				\$4,561,995.92
		Missouri River Contractors LLC				\$4,647,773.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc				\$4,982,270.48
		Engineer's Estimate				\$5,324,672.50

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

23 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Solicitation No:

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: MT County: Cascade, Chouteau, Teton

Federal Land: DOD

Opened at:

Opened by:

Date: 04/11/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc. PO BOX 1279 Great Falls, MT 59403		\$5,397,886.12	
Missouri River Contractors LLC 3384 E US Hwy 12 Helena, MT 59601		\$5,402,107.00	
MK Weeden Construction, Inc PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457		\$5,935,484.06	
Engineer's Estimate		\$6,509,262.50	

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

24 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$398,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$539,500.75
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$384,675.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$540,000.00
C0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$38,600.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$24,150.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
C0060	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,826.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$1,265.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
C0080	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$173,016.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$233,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$143,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$175,000.00
C0100	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$26,525.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$32,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
C0120	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$51,840.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$105,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$175,950.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$125,000.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

25 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C0140	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$8,640.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$39,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
C0160	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,400.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,500.00
C0180	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$540.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$500.00
C0200	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.80	\$10,602.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$8,370.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$9,625.50
		Engineer's Estimate	2,790	LNFT	\$4.25	\$11,857.50
C0220	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.80	\$570.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$450.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$517.50
		Engineer's Estimate	150	LNFT	\$4.25	\$637.50
C0240	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.24	\$18,610.56
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1.00	\$5,744.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.15	\$6,605.60
		Engineer's Estimate	5,744	MGAL	\$10.00	\$57,440.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

26 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C0260	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3.24	\$933.12
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1.00	\$288.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.15	\$331.20
		Engineer's Estimate	288	MGAL	\$10.00	\$2,880.00
C0280	20310-1000	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
C0300	20404-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$49.50	\$4,801.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15.00	\$1,455.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$5,577.50
		Engineer's Estimate	97	TON	\$16.00	\$1,552.00
C0320	20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$23.00	\$13,225.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$1,725.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$11.50	\$6,612.50
		Engineer's Estimate	575	LNFT	\$25.00	\$14,375.00
C0340	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$2,720.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$3,200.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$126.50	\$4,048.00
		Engineer's Estimate	32	CUYD	\$145.00	\$4,640.00
C0360	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$1,105.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$1,300.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$126.50	\$1,644.50
		Engineer's Estimate	13	CUYD	\$145.00	\$1,885.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

27 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C0380	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$85.00	\$5,355.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$6,300.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$126.50	\$7,969.50
		Engineer's Estimate	63	CUYD	\$145.00	\$9,135.00
C0400	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (H ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$14.30	\$6,935.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$25.00	\$12,125.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$21.85	\$10,597.25
		Engineer's Estimate	485	TON	\$30.00	\$14,550.00
C0420	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (J ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$39,387.60
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$33.00	\$85,965.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$19.55	\$50,927.75
		Engineer's Estimate	2,605	TON	\$30.00	\$78,150.00
C0440	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$22.42	\$6,613.90
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$49.00	\$14,455.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$30.62	\$9,032.90
		Engineer's Estimate	295	TON	\$30.00	\$8,850.00
C0460	30302-5000	AGGREGATE SURFACE RECONDITIONING (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$0.76	\$10,954.64
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.75	\$10,810.50
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$0.40	\$5,765.60
		Engineer's Estimate	14,414	LNFT	\$0.75	\$10,810.50
C0480	30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1.33	\$368,535.02
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.75	\$207,820.50
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$0.40	\$110,837.60
		Engineer's Estimate	277,094	LNFT	\$1.00	\$277,094.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

28 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C0500	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (H ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$12.30	\$130,490.70
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$18.00	\$190,962.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$21.85	\$231,806.65
		Engineer's Estimate	10,609	TON	\$20.50	\$217,484.50
C0540	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (IN-PLACE STABILIZATION, H-02 ROAD)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$14.30	\$41,398.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$19.50	\$56,452.50
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$26.02	\$75,327.90
		Engineer's Estimate	2,895	TON	\$25.00	\$72,375.00
C0580	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (J ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$1,938,792.24
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15.00	\$1,923,405.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$19.55	\$2,506,837.85
		Engineer's Estimate	128,227	TON	\$20.50	\$2,628,653.50
C0620	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (APPROACH ROADS)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$15.12	\$11,627.28
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$33.00	\$25,377.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$21.85	\$16,802.65
		Engineer's Estimate	769	TON	\$20.50	\$15,764.50
C0660	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$22.42	\$154,092.66
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$16.50	\$113,404.50
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$30.62	\$210,451.26
		Engineer's Estimate	6,873	TON	\$20.50	\$140,896.50
C0700	31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$550.00	\$1,436,600.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$493.00	\$1,287,716.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$533.40	\$1,393,240.80
		Engineer's Estimate	2,612	TON	\$570.00	\$1,488,840.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

29 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C0720	31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$545.00	\$67,035.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$550.00	\$67,650.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$533.40	\$65,608.20
		Engineer's Estimate	123	TON	\$570.00	\$70,110.00
C0740	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$90.00	\$7,200.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$8,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$97.75	\$7,820.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	LNFT	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
C0760	60202-0400	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$309.00	\$11,742.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$145.00	\$5,510.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$103.50	\$3,933.00
		Engineer's Estimate	38	LNFT	\$110.00	\$4,180.00
C0780	60202-1300	78-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$340.00	\$17,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$255.00	\$12,750.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$393.30	\$19,665.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	LNFT	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
C0800	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1,634.00	\$37,582.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,150.00	\$26,450.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$44,850.00
C0820	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$1,634.00	\$3,268.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

30 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C0840	60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$2,060.00	\$67,980.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,400.00	\$46,200.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1,380.00	\$45,540.00
		Engineer's Estimate	33	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$59,400.00
C0860	61903-0700	CATTLE GUARD, 24 FEET (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$18,992.00	\$18,992.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
C0880	61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$6.53	\$457.10
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$25.00	\$1,750.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$4,025.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	LNFT	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
C0900	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$7,290.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$5,400.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$136.85	\$7,389.90
		Engineer's Estimate	54	HOUR	\$135.00	\$7,290.00
C0920	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$1,350.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$1,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$136.85	\$1,368.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
C0940	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$98.00	\$5,292.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$5,940.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$106.95	\$5,775.30
		Engineer's Estimate	54	HOUR	\$120.00	\$6,480.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

31 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C0960	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$98.00	\$980.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$1,100.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$106.95	\$1,069.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
C0980	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$138.00	\$3,588.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$2,860.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$120.75	\$3,139.50
		Engineer's Estimate	26	HOUR	\$130.00	\$3,380.00
C1000	62201-2050	ROLLER (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$135.00	\$1,350.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$110.00	\$1,100.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$120.75	\$1,207.50
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
C1020	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$173.00	\$9,861.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$150.00	\$8,550.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$133.40	\$7,603.80
		Engineer's Estimate	57	HOUR	\$155.00	\$8,835.00
C1040	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$173.00	\$1,730.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$150.00	\$1,500.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$133.40	\$1,334.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
C1060	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$60.00	\$3,060.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$2,550.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$2,932.50
		Engineer's Estimate	51	HOUR	\$65.00	\$3,315.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

32 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C1080	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$60.00	\$600.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$500.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$57.50	\$575.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$65.00	\$650.00
C1100	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$2.60	\$7,943.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.00	\$9,165.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$1.32	\$4,032.60
		Engineer's Estimate	3,055	SQYD	\$4.15	\$12,678.25
C1120	62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (DRY METHOD)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$2.16	\$6,598.80
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.75	\$11,456.25
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$3.45	\$10,539.75
		Engineer's Estimate	3,055	SQYD	\$2.25	\$6,873.75
C1140	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$18,360.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$21,275.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
C1160	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,620.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$4,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
C1180	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$50.00	\$178,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$178,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$178,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,560	FXHR	\$50.00	\$178,000.00

Schedule B Awarded

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/28/19

33 out of 33

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DAR 2019(1) & MT Teton 144(1)

Schedule: C

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2019 & North Fork Project

Schedule Type: Alternate

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
C1200	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER (TCR)				
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160	FXHR	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Contractors, Inc.				\$5,397,886.12
		Missouri River Contractors LLC				\$5,402,107.00
		MK Weeden Construction, Inc				\$5,935,484.06
		Engineer's Estimate				\$6,509,262.50

Schedule B Awarded